

Ref. No.: SECY/S-16/2023 13th December, 2023

BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Ph. No.: 022-22723121

Sub: Intimation of Appointment of Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 203 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 6, 30 and other applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform that the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 13th December, 2023, has appointed Mrs. Shalini Talwar (M.No. A46139) as a Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company w.e.f. 17th December, 2023 in place of Mr. Som Nath Grover.

The details as required under SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, in respect of aforesaid appointment is given in 'Annexure A' to this letter.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **Ansal Housing Limited**

Mr. Kushagr Ansal Whole Time Director & CEO DIN: 01216563



Annexure - A

Sl. No.	Particulars	Information
1.	Reason for change viz.	Appointment of Mrs. Shalini Talwar (M.No. A46139)
	appointment,	as Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of
	resignation, removal,	the Company
	death or otherwise;	
2.	Date of appointment &	With effect from 17th December, 2023.
	term of appointment	
3.	Brief profile	Mrs. Shalini Talwar is an Associate Member of the
		Institute of Company Secretaries of India. She is
		having over 7 years of experience in Corporate &
		Secretarial Service.
4.	Disclosure of	She is not related to any of the Directors of the
	relationships between	Company.
	directors	

Ansal Housing Limited

- An ISO 9001:2015 Company -

(Formerly known as Ansal Housing & Construction Ltd.)